Government of West Bengal Technical Education, Training & Skill Development Department Karigari Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Plot No. B/7, AA-III, <u>Rajarhat, New Town, Kolkata-700160</u>.

Date : 30-06-2023.

NOTICE

In partial modification of TET & SD Department's Notice bearing No. I/406000/2023 dated 13/06/2023 on the subject "Invitation of quotations for selection of a suitable Canteen service provider/Agency for operating canteen of Karigari Bhavan Rajarhat, New town, Kolkata-700 160, the date of submission of Quotation is hereby extended till 4.00 p.m. on 26/07/2023.

Accordingly, Tender will be opened on the same day at 4.10 p.m. at the presence of the willing Bidders at this office.

Rest part of the NOTICE INVITING TENDER bearing No. I/406000/2023 dated 13/06/2023 remains unchanged.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Project Director, PBSSD, Karigari Bhawan, 3rd Floor

2. The Deputy Commissioner, R&R Directorate, Karigari Bhawan,1st Floor.

3. OSD to the Hon'ble MOS(IC) of this/Department.

4. The CAO, WBSCT&VE&SD, Karigari Bhawan, 5th Floor

5. The Director, DTET, Karigari Bhawan, 3rd Floor

6. The Director, DIT, Karigari Bhawan, 2nd Floor

7. The Director, DVET, Karigari Bhawan, 2nd Floor

8. Sr. P.A. to the Principal Secretary of this Department.

9. Sr. P.A. to the Sr. Special Secretary of this Department.

10. Sr. P.A. to the Additional Secretary of this Department.

11. P.A. to the Joint Secretary (both) of this Department.

12. Guard File / Office Copy.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.